
 NOTICE INVITING TENDER NO.:   WBPDCL/CORP/NIT/ E1614/22-23 DATE : 02.11.2022 

 

 

The West Bengal Power Development Corporation Limited (hereinafter referred as 

WBPDCL/Employer/Owner/Purchaser which expression includes its successors and 

assigns) is a Govt. of West Bengal enterprise and the largest power generating utility in 

the state of West Bengal. It has an existing installed capacity of 4265 MW with 5 (five) 

power plants  viz.  

 i)Kolaghat Thermal Power Station ( 4 x 210 MW) , 

 ii)Bakreshwar Thermal Power Station (5 x 210 MW), 

 iii) Sagardighi Thermal Power Project (2 x 300 MW+ 2 x 500 MW) , 

 iv) Bandel Thermal Power Station (1 x 60 MW+ 1 x 215 MW) and  

v) Santaldih Thermal Power Station (2 x 250 MW).  

The following coal mines had been allotted to WBPDCL by MoC ,GoI :  

i) Barjore Coal Mine 

ii) Barjora North Coal Mine 

iii) Gangaramchak & Gangaramchak-Bhadulia Coal Mine 

iv) Pachchwara North Coal Mine   

v) Tara (East & West) Coal Mine 

 Greenfield Coal Mine Deocha Pachami Devanganj Harisingha was allocated by 

Ministry of Coal (MoC), Government of India (GoI) to WBPDCL on 17th December 

2019. 

Tender is hereby invited by the General Manager (M&C), Corporate , The West Bengal 

Power Development Corporation Limited for " Differential Global Positioning System 

(DGPS) based Survey, preparation of KML File, preparation of shp File of 629.29 acre 

(approx.) forest land spreading in and around the Dewanganj- Harinsingha (DH: Phase-I) 

area of Deocha-Pachami-Dewanganj-Harinsingha (DPDH) Coal Block, Birbhum CF, PS. 

Md. Bazar, Birbhum District, WB and demarcation of forest boundary 309.70acre (approx.) 

in Ph. I part area with assistance for concrete/cement pillaring " from the resourceful, well 

experienced and financially sound and eligible Agencies/Companies through 

electronic tendering (e-tendering). 

Bidders may inspect the work front / site and satisfy themselves about the working 

condition before submitting the tender. 

 

https://wbpdcl.co.in/irj/go/km/docs/documents/PDCL/FINAL/Pages/barjora-north-coal-mine.html
https://wbpdcl.co.in/irj/go/km/docs/documents/PDCL/FINAL/Pages/barjora-north-coal-mine.html
https://wbpdcl.co.in/irj/go/km/docs/documents/PDCL/FINAL/Pages/gangaramchak-gangaramchak-bhadulia-coal-mine.html
https://wbpdcl.co.in/irj/go/km/docs/documents/PDCL/FINAL/Pages/gangaramchak-gangaramchak-bhadulia-coal-mine.html
https://wbpdcl.co.in/irj/go/km/docs/documents/PDCL/FINAL/Pages/pachhwara-north-coal-mine.html
https://wbpdcl.co.in/irj/go/km/docs/documents/PDCL/FINAL/Pages/pachhwara-north-coal-mine.html
https://wbpdcl.co.in/irj/go/km/docs/documents/PDCL/FINAL/Pages/tara-east-west-coal-mine.html
https://wbpdcl.co.in/irj/go/km/docs/documents/PDCL/FINAL/Pages/tara-east-west-coal-mine.html


 

 

 

1.  Title of the NIT : DGPS Survey ,KML &Shape file preparation for 

629.29 acre forest land and demarcation of 309.7 

acre forest boundary of Dewanganj -Harisingha 

area 

2.  Description of the job : Differential Global Positioning System (DGPS) 

based Survey, preparation of KML File, preparation 

of shp File of 629.29 acre (approx.) forest land 

spreading in and around the Dewanganj- 

Harinsingha (DH: Phase-I) area of Deocha-

Pachami-Dewanganj-Harinsingha (DPDH) Coal 

Block, Birbhum CF, PS. Md. Bazar, Birbhum District, 

WB and demarcation of forest boundary 

309.70acre (approx.) in Ph. I part area with 

assistance for concrete/cement pillaring in 

compliance to terms and conditions , scope of 

work etc. mentioned in this tender document. 

3.  NIT  NO.  : WBPDCL/CORP/NIT/E1614/22-23 

4.  Scheduled dates of e-tendering :   

i.  Publishing Date : 02.11.2022 at 15:00 hrs. 

ii.  Document Download 

start date 

: 02.11.2022 at 15:00 hrs. 

iii.  Bid submission start date : 02.11.2022 at 15:00 hrs. 

iv.  Bid submission end date : 11.11.2022 at 15:00 hrs. 

v.  Technical Bid opening 

date 

: 14.11.2022 at 12:05 hrs. 

vi.  Uploading of Technical 

evaluation sheet  

: To be notified later in wbtenders.gov.in 

vii.  Financial Bid opening 

date 

: To be notified later in wbtenders.gov.in 

viii.  Uploading of Financial 

Bid evaluation sheet 

: To be notified later in wbtenders.gov.in 

5.  Mode of tendering : Open e-tendering 

6.  Estimated value : Rs. 10 Lac 

7.  Contract period : 120 days from the date of issuance of LOI/LOA  

8.  Bid Security/ EMD : Rs. 20,000 /- 



 

 

9.  Contract performance 

Security Deposit 

: 3% of the total Contract value 

10.  Location of the site : Deocha-Pachami-Dewanganj- Harisingha coal 

block is located in Birbhum District of West Bengal. 

District Town Suri is 20 Kms to the south of this block 

and Mollarpur railway station in Eastern Railway is the 

nearest railhead, 12 km from the block. Nearest road 

connectivity is Panagarh-Moregram National 

Highway No.60. 

11.  Name, Designation, 

Address of the tendering 

authority 

: The General Manager(M&C) , Corporate 

The West Bengal Power Development Corp. Ltd. 

Bidyut Unnayan Bhaban, Plot No. 3/C LA-Block, 

Sector-III, Bidhannagar,Kolkata-700 106 

 

12.  Address for 

Communication 

 

: For Tender related enquiry:  

The Manager, M&C, Corporate,  

West Bengal Power Development Corporation 

Limited, 

Bidyut  Unnayan Bhaban, 6th Floor, 3/C, LA Block, 

Sector-III, Bidhan Nagar, Kolkata-700106. 

Contact No: +91: 033 -2339 3625 / 9830616477 

Email ID: ichaudhuri@wbpdcl.co.in with a copy to 

managermnc21@gmail.com 

For visit of the site and other technical details :  

1. Sri Durga Sadhan Nag ,The General Manager 

(MMC) ,Email: dsnag@wbpdcl.co.in,Contact No: 

8336903888  

2.Subir Majumder ,Consultant (Geologist), Mine 

Management Cell  ,Contact : 6292234122 ,Email : 
majumder01@wbpdcl.co.in 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:/managermnc21@gmail.com
mailto:/managermnc21@gmail.com

